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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P389021

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-5)
INNOVATIONS CENTER(G3)

2/28/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

24CZ2-85VHE-UNV-L940-CD1-U

2x4 CRUZE LED TROFFER WITH 4000K, 90 LEDS, AND RIBBED LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

7346.4 lumens

N/A

126.9 lumens/watt
1.21/1.27/1.37

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

57.9
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P389021
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-85VHE-UNV-L940-CD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P389021
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-85VHE-UNV-L940-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
98 89 82 76 95 87 80 75
89 78 69 62 8 76 68 62
81 69 59 52 79 67 59 52
74 61 52 45 72 60 51 45
69 55 46 39 67 54 45 39
64 50 41 35 62 49 40 34
59 45 37 31 58 45 36 31
55 42 33 28 54 41 33 28
52 38 30 25 51 38 30 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
3319 3319 3319
3318 3305 3325
3299 3296 3320
3272 3279 3313
3226 3251 3300
3174 3221 3287
3112 3184 3272
3045 3145 3262
2967 3105 3269
2892 3074 3284
2812 3059 3315
2726 3054 3376
2619 3068 3464
2482 3115 3614
2305 3193 3819
2103 3352 4142
1729 3609 4142
1325 3331 3558

20
50
50

111
96
83
73
65
58
52
47
43
40
37

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
44
40
36
33
30

10

111
89
73
61
51
44
39
34

30
27

25

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
62
56
50
46
42
39
36

@ C

30

106
89
75
64
56
49
44
39
35
32
29

10

106
87
71
60
51
44
38
34

30
27

25

20
10
50

102
89
77
68
60
54
49
45
41
38
35

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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82
67
56
48
41
36
32
28
25
23

4 of 6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P389021
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-85VHE-UNV-L940-CD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 233.3 3.2 o° 2466 2466 2466 2466 2466

10°-20° 666.0 9.1 5° 2457 2457 2447 2459 2462 233
20°-30° 1002.2 13.6 15° 2349 2351 2354 2376 2378 662
30°-40° 1201.0 16.3 25° 2138 2148 2170 2207 2214 984
40°-50° 1251.6 17.0 35° 1854 1876 1915 1966 1986 1159
50°-60° 1164.5 15.9 45° 1520 1552 1616 1697 1726 1172
60°-70° 959.1 13.1 55° 1162 1201 1302 1405 1439 1036
70°-80° 653.2 8.9 65° 780 846 978 1094 1135 774
80°-90° 215.6 2.9 75° 404 495 645 760 797 427
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 86 167 216 230 230 106
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1901.4 25.9

0°-40° 3102.5 42.2

0°-60° 5518.5 75.1

0°-90° 7346.4 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 7346.4 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P389021
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-85VHE-UNV-L940-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

0°[ 24665 2466.5 24665 2466.5 2466.5
2.5°| 24665 24665 24543 24665  2466.5
5°| 2456.7  2456.7 2446.9 2459.2 24616
7.5°| 24396 24420 24322 24469 2449.4
10°| 24150  2417.5 2412.6 2427.3 24298
12.5°| 23856  2388.1 2388.1 24052  2407.7
15°| 23488  2351.3 2353.7 23758 23783
17.5°| 23023  2309.6 23145 23415 2346.4
20°| 22532  2260.6 22704 2299.8 2304.7
225°| 21968  2206.6 2223.8 22557  2263.0
25°| 21380  2147.8 2169.9 2206.6 2214.0
27.5°| 2071.8 20865 2113.5 21527 2162.5
30°| 20031  2017.8 2049.7 20914  2106.1
32.5°| 19296  1949.2 1986.0 2032.6  2047.3
35°| 18536  1875.6 19149 1966.4  1986.0
37.5°| 17727 17972 1843.8 1900.2  1924.7
40°| 16893 17187 1767.8 1834.0 1860.9
42.5°| 16059 16329 16942 17653  1794.7
45°| 15201 1552.0 16157 1696.7 1726.1
47.5°| 14319 14637 1539.7 1625.6  1652.5
50°| 13436 13755 14613  1552.0 1583.9
52.5°[ 12450 12897 13877 14784  1510.3
55° 11622 12014 1301.9 14049  1439.2
57.5° 10641 11107 1221.0 13289  1365.7
60°| 9734  1022.4 11401 1250.4  1287.2
62.5°| 830.2 934.1 1059.2 1172.0 12136
65°|  779.7 8459 9783 10935 1135.2
67.5°| 639.0 757.6 8974 10151 10518
70°|  586.0 669.3  811.6  929.2  970.9
72.5° 4977 581.1  730.6 8459  887.6
75°| 4045 4953 6448  760.1  796.8
77.5° 3114 4119 5615  649.7  662.0
80°| 223.1 3285 4658 5173 5345
82.5°[ 156.9 2525 3433 3776 3874
85° 85.8 166.7 2158  230.5 2305
87.5° 36.8 71.1 85.8 88.3 90.7
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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